## Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering & Information Technology, Rahim Yar Khan



## TENDER NOTICE

## Supply and Installation of Laboratory Equipment

Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering & Information Technology Rahim Yar Khan invites sealed bids / tenders for the Supply and Installation of Laboratory Equipment:

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Tender Name
01	Lab-082	Supply & Installation of Laboratory Equipment of Electrical Engineering Department
02	Lab-083	Supply & Installation of Laboratory Equipment of Mechanical Engineering Department
03	Lab-084	Supply & Installation of Laboratory Equipment of Civil Engineering Department
04	Lab-085	Supply & Installation of Laboratory Equipment of Computer Engineering & ICT Department
05	Lab-086	Supply & Installation of Laboratory Equipment of Computer Science & IT Department
06	Lab-087	Supply & Installation of Laboratory Equipment of Basic Science & Humanities Department

Interested eligible bidders may get the tendered items' specification after submission of <u>written application</u> along with tender fee Rs. 3000/- in form of Bank Draft/Pay order (non-refundable) which shall be issued only during working hours immediately after publication of this tender. A copy of the Bidding Documents is available for information and can be downloaded from the websites <u>www.kfueit.edu.pk</u> or <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u>. In case the bidding documents are downloaded from websites, the required cost of the bidding documents shall be paid at the time of submission of bids.

Single stage two envelop bidding procedure shall be applied. The **Bid Security / Earnest Money** @ 2% of the Estimated Cost in the form of Bank Draft in favor of KFUEIT, RYK is required to be submitted along with the Technical Bid, otherwise the offer shall be rejected for being non-responsive.

Sealed bids must reach the office of Director Procurement as per above schedule on or before <u>09-10-2017 at</u> <u>12:00 pm</u>. The bids shall be opened on the same day at <u>12:30 pm</u>.

Note: All assessments and KFUEIT procedure i.e. Receiving, opening and awarding etc. shall be governed by the Punjab Public Procurement Rules.

## **Director Procurement**

Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering & Information Technology Abu Dhabi Road, Rahim Yar Khan Tel: 068-5882420 Email: dp@kfueit.edu.pk